GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1510
ANSWERED ON:13.12.2013

RETURN OF LOANS BY COUNTRIES
Nagar Shri Surendra Singh

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether various countries have not returned the loans given by India;

(b) if so, the details of efforts made for recovery of these loans as on date and the results achieved therefrom country-wise;
(c) the details of various countries still to repay the loan of the Government date and amount-wise;

(d) whether the Government proposes to invest these irrecoverable loans in public enterprises of these countries;and

(e) if so, the details thereof and the details of measures being taken in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRINAMO NARAIN MEENA)
(a) No, Madam. All the countries have been returning the loans given by the Government of India.
(b) Does not arise.

(c) The details of various countries that are repaying the loans are at Annexure -1.

(d) & (e) Do not arise in view of (a) above.
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